2025 1,308,391   209,320   1,517,711
2026 324,792   184,215   509,007
2027 332,838   173,499   506,337
2028 320,171   162,614   482,785
2029-2033 1,660,989   655,372   2,316,361
2034-2038 1,473,782   395,477   1,869,259
2039-2043 1,603,442   146,558   1,750,000
2044-2048 58,095   238   58,333

Total 8,839,124$   2,190,437$   11,029,561$

Subscription-based information technology arrangements (SBITA) – The Hospital adopted GASB
Statement No. 96, Subscription-based information technology arrangements, for the year ended June 30,
2023, with retrospective application to all periods presented.

The impact of the adoption of GASB 96 on opening net position and on previously reported balances as
of June 30, 2023 is as follows:

2022 2022 2022
as reported adjustments as adjusted

Assets
Current assets 577,382,198$   -$   577,382,198$
Capital assets, net 428,527,134   -   428,527,134
Right to use and SBITA assets, net 10,289,973   36,422,183   46,712,156
Other noncurrent assets 310,699,359   -   310,699,359

Total assets 1,326,898,664$  36,422,183$   1,363,320,847$

Deferred outflows of resources 911,385$   -$   911,385$

Liabilities
Current liabilities 351,352,562$   6,474,261$   357,826,823$
Noncurrent liabilities 136,889,160   29,947,922   166,837,082

Total liabilities 488,241,722$   36,422,183$   524,663,905$

Deferred inflows of resources 2,087,724$   -$   2,087,724$

Net position
Net investment in capital assets 302,286,867$   -$   302,286,867$
Restricted 37,665,522   -   37,665,522
Unrestricted 497,528,214   -   497,528,214

Total net position 837,480,603$   -$   837,480,603$

June 30

133/279

University of New Mexico Hospital

Notes to Financial Statements

43

A summary of the SBITA asset activity during the years ended June 30, 2023 and 2022 is as follows: